

pITEM NO.9

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3647/2017
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/01/2017
in MCRC No. 9304/2014 passed by the High Court of M.P.at Gwalior)
RAMSEWAK SHIVHARE AND ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MP AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief)

Date : 04/05/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.

Mr. Yogesh Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Kuldeep Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners
and perused the relevant material.

Application for exemption from filing official
translation is allowed.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, there shall be stay of
further proceedings qua the petitioners in Criminal
Case No.9472 of 2014 pending in the Court of the
learned Judicial Magistrate, First Class, Gwalior
arising out of F.I.R. No.271/2014 dated 09.05.2014
registered at P.S. Madhoganj, Gwalior.

(Neetu Khajuria)

Court Master (Asha Soni)

Court Master