

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3647/2017

RAMSEWAK SHIVHARE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.

Mr. Sumit S. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.2 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

However, on the request of Ld. Counsel for the respondent No.2, two weeks time, as last chance is given to to file the counter affidavit. After expiry of two weeks, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar