

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 3647/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23-01-2017 in MCRC No. 9304/2014 passed by the High Court Of M.P. At Gwalior)

RAMSEVAK SHIVHARE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 7766/2017 and IA No.2686/2018-PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS)

Date : 16-03-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Osama Ahmad Abbasi, Adv.
Ms. Anushree Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for both the parties agree to settle the matter amicably.

In view of the same, the matter is referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre. The parties are directed to approach the Mediator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre on Friday, the 23rd March, 2018 at 11.00 a.m.

The Mediator is directed to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement between the parties and send a Report to this Court as early as possible, preferably, within a period of two weeks.

List after receipt of the Report of Mediator.

(R. NATARAJAN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER